(1)  No person owning or having control of any truck, 
trailer, truck power unit, motor home, camper, commercial  

6.05(C)(1) 

vehicles for hire, tractor, motor bus, recreation vehicle, or 
a combination of vehicles weighing in excess of Twelve 
Thousand (12,000) pounds gross weight, or over eighteen (18’) 
feet in length, or having an enclosed area of a height of 
more than eight (8’) feet from the roadway or more than eight 
(8’) feet wide shall stop or leave standing the same on any 
Village street or highway except temporarily for the purpose

[...]

except as provided in (b) herein, on the street along 
the curb lines measured from the intersection of North 
Harmony Street and West Garland Street described as: 

On north side of West Garland Street Seventy-seven 
(77’) feet west of center and One Hundred Ninety-
four (194’) feet east of center 

On south side of West Garland Street One Hundred 
Thirty-seven (137’) feet west of center and One 
Hundred Ninety-four (194’) feet east of center 

On North Harmony Street, both east and west side, 
Two Hundred Seventeen (217’) feet south of center 

On the east side of Youlon Street starting Two 
Hundred Thirty-two (232’) feet south of center of 
Park Street and continuing Sixty-seven (67’) feet, 
as measured from center of Park Street and North 
Youlon Street 

On the west side of Youlon Street starting One 
Hundred Sixty-five (165’) feet south of center of 
Park Street and continuing One Hundred Seventy-five  

6.05(G)(3)(a) 

(175’) feet, as measured from center of Park Street 
and North Youlon Street from 7:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., 
Monday through Friday, while school is in session.

[...]

East Hamlin Street from 7:10 a.m. to 3:30 p.m., Monday 
through Friday, while said Coulee Christian School and 
West Salem High School are in session, as follows: 

On the north side of West Garland from the 
intersection on the center of North Harmony 
Street to a point One Hundred Ninety-four 
(194’) feet east thereof 

On the south side of Hamlin Street from its 
intersection with Mill Street to its 
intersection with Mark Street, a distance of 
Eleven hundred (1,100’) feet  

During such loading and unloading the use of flashing 
red warning lights by a school bus operator shall be

[...]

two (32’) feet north of its intersection with 
Hamlin Street 

EAST AVENUE on both sides east of its 
intersection with Mark Street for a distance 
of One (1) block 

(b)  A bus loading and unloading zone only shall be 
designated on the west side of North Mark Street starting 
One Hundred Twenty-eight (128’) feet north of the center 
of East Avenue and continuing One Hundred Fifty-three 
(153’) feet.   

(6)  Parking/Stopping at West Salem Middle School.  No 

person shall stop or leave standing any vehicle in the street 
along the curb lines of East Avenue measured from the 
intersection of Mark Street a distance of Two (2) blocks from

[...]

person shall stop, park, or leave standing any vehicle, other 
than unloading school bus or emergency vehicles, in the street 
along either the South or the North curb lines of Hamlin 
Street from its intersection with Mill Street to its 
intersection with Mark Street, a distance of One Thousand One 
Hundred (1,100’) feet, from 7:15 a.m. to 3:30 p.m., Monday 
through Friday, while the West Salem High School is in 
session.  (Amended – Ord. 514 – 4.18.2023) 

(8)  Parking/Stopping at Coulee Region Christian School.  
No person shall stop or leave standing any vehicle in the 
street along either the South or the North curb lines of 
Industrial Drive from its intersection with Neshonoc Road a 
distance of Five Hundred Forty-one (541’) feet to the east, 
from 7:15 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, while the 
Coulee Region Christian School is in session. 
(Created with Ord. No. 519 – 6.06.2023) 

(9) The West side of Youlon Street commencing Two Hundred 
(230’) feet South of Hamilton Street, thence continuing for

[...]

(I)  Limited Hourly Parking 
 (1)  One-Hour Parking.  No person shall park or 
leave standing any vehicle at any time for more than one 
(1) hour at one time on the west side of Griswold Avenue 
from its intersection with West City Highway 16 South 
Two Hundred Thirty-nine (239’) feet.  
 No person shall park or leave standing any vehicle 
at any time for more than one (1) hour at one time on 
the east side of Griswold Avenue starting One Hundred 
Fifteen (115’) feet south and ending approximately Two 
Hundred Forty (240’) feet south at the fire hydrant of 
West City Highway 16, on the east side of said Griswold 
Avenue.  
 (2)  Two-Hour Parking.  No person shall park or 
leave standing any vehicle at any time for more than two